of Management and Budget, and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to enter into an 
Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for the purpose of receiving grant 
funds from the Automated Red Light Enforcement Grant Program in the amount not to exceed EIGHT HUNDRED 
FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE ($805,533.00) dollars to replace signals at the intersection of Fifth 
Avenue and Dithridge Street. 

Your favorable consideration of this proposed Resolution is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Rea Price 
Acting Director